U.S. PTO

13/065224 03/17/2011

| Form PTO-Jens (n. n. n                                      | 03/17/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| 03/25/2011   | N FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No.   |  |  |
|  | NTS ONLY 18809 B (CFP-023594)  |  |  |
|  | Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.               |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                                      |  |  |
| Chui-Ching YANG  | Name: <u>Jiao Hsiung Industry Corp.</u>  |  |  |
|  | Internal Address:  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? $oxedsymbol{oxed}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{ox}$ | No   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   | Street Address: No. 24-2, Lane 65, San Chun                                      |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) March 17, 2011   | St., Shulin Dist.  |  |  |
| x Assignment Merger  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Nam   | City: New Taipei City  |  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement   | State <sup>.</sup> <u>Taiwan</u>   |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment   | Country:_R.Q.C. Zip:   |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   | Σιρ  |  |  |
| Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No                              |  |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  | his document is being filed together with a new application.                     |  |  |
| A Patent Application No (s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
| Additional number  | rs attached? Yes XNo   |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and patents                                      |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed: Namex <u>Harles E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE</u>                 | involved: 1  |  |  |
|  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00                                    |  |  |
| Internal Address SUITE 403   | -  |  |  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                                      |  |  |
| Street Address. 90 JOHN STREET   | _ X Enclosed   |  |  |
|  | None required (government interest not affecting title)                          |  |  |
| City: NEW YORK   | 8. Payment Information   |  |  |
| State NEW YORK Zip10038-3242   |  |  |  |
| Phone Number (212) 791-7200  | Deposit Account Number 02-1435   |  |  |
| Fax Number. (212) 791-7276   | ,  |  |  |
| Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com  | Authorized User Name CHARLES E. BAXLEY   |  |  |
| 9. Signature: Zkut Z D.  | March 17, 2011 Date  |  |  |
| Signature  | Date   |  |  |
|  | Total number of pages including cover  |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|  | (1) Chui-Ching YANG   |                          |
|--|---|--------------------------|
|  | (2)   |                          |
| (1-5) Insert name(s) of<br>Inventor(s)   | (3)   |                          |
|  | (4)   |                          |
|  | (5)   |                          |
|  | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration                |                          |
|  | undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to           | •                        |
| (6) lessed name of Assygnan  | JIAO HSIUNG INDUSTRY CORP.  |                          |
| (6) Insert name of Assignee  | NO. 24-2, LANE 65, SAN CHUN ST., SHULIN DIST., NEW TAI  | PEI CITY,                |
| (7) Insert address of Assignce (7) TATWAN, R.O.C.  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territoria |   |                          |
|  |   |                          |
|  | and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may         | be gibilited alcieror    |
|  | known as  (9) DUAL DUTY HAND PUMP   |                          |
| (8) Insert identification of<br>Invention, such as Title,  | (8) Foreign Application or  |                          |
| Case Number or Foreign Application Number  | Case No   | J                        |
| (9) Insert date of signing of  | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameri       |                          |
| Application  | (9) on March 17, 2011   |                          |
| (10) Alternative identification<br>for filed applications  | n (10) U.S. application Serial Number   |                          |
| 1) The understoned   | agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing of           | or divisional or reissue |
|  | also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem ne       |                          |
|  | fon and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.   |                          |
|  | agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared con      | cerning this application |
|  | n or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence        |                          |
|  | n of re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every may possible in obtaining orientees       | me gamg tarmere man      |
| such interference.   | agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unite          | d States patent to the   |
|  | agree(s) to perform all attendance accs which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a value of the          |                          |
| Assignee.  | the Andreas of Transport themse any facts known to me (IIS) respectively                                    | cting the invention and  |
|  | agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respe-        |                          |
|  | d will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the inver- |                          |
|  | hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent          |                          |
| resulting from said applica  | ation or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of  | t everated and will not  |
| hereby covenants that he   | has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) no    | E EXECUTED BILD AND MAN  |
| execute, any agreement in  | Hart, Baxley, Daniels & the power to insert on this   | accomment any further    |
| 6) The undersigned h   | UELEDA ALGUMAN DIC MILLI AL LICOTO COLLO  |                          |
| identification which may be  | be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordat | ton of this document     |
| 7) This Assignment s   | shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the     | ie benefit of the news,  |
| executors, administrators,   | successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  |                          |
| In witness whereof, e  | executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).                                |                          |
| (1) Day March 17   | 7. 2011 Name of Inventor YANG CHUI-CH DOG   |                          |
|  | Name of Inventor  |                          |
|  | Name of Inventor  |                          |
|  | Township .  |                          |
| /E) Date   | Name of InventorName of Inventor  |                          |
| (2) Darg   | DATEN   | T                        |

**RECORDED: 03/17/2011** 

REEL: 026039 FRAME: 0541